Miyazaki Municipal University

宮崎公立大学 宮崎市船塚1丁目1-2 1-1-2 Funatsuka, Miyazaki City, Miyazaki, 8808520, Japan Tel +81-985-20-2000 Fax +81-985-20-4820

27 of February, 2024

Dear Suzhou City University

Miyazaki Municipal University Exchange Program for Autumn 2024

Greetings from Miyazaki Municipal University.

This is to inform you that the application for the autumn 2024 exchange program at MMU is now open.

Please fill out the attached nomination form and following supporting documents, and send them to us by email.

- 1 Number of people: 2
- 2 Term: From September 2024 to February 2025
- 3 Required documents:
 - (1) Nomination form (PDF)
 - (2) Copy of passport in color (PDF)
 - (3) Application for Certificate of eligibility (EXCEL) * Fill in all two pages.
 - (4) Photo file (JPEG) **Taken within the last 3 months, clear color image, no background, data less than 1 MB
 - (5) Copy of JLPT (PDF) XIf applicable
 - (6) Study plan at MMU (Word file) ($1 \sim 2$ page) \times Why you choose Miyazaki to study abroad and what expect to learn.
- 4 Submission deadline: June 5, 2024 (Fri)
- 5 Submit documents to: kokusai@miyazaki-mu.ac.jp
- 6 Others

In light of current economic circumstances and the need to more fairly allocate limited educational resources, we regret that MMU can no longer offer the scholarship (70,000yen/month) that has been previously provided to international students. We would appreciate your understanding as we continue to provide a variety of support to international students in order to promote their academic growth and international exchange.

Feel free to contact us if you have any questions.

Prof. Scott Bingham

Chairman of the International Exchange Committee

Miyazaki Municipal University

Miyazaki Municipal University

宮崎公立大学 宮崎市船塚1丁目1-2 1-1-2 Funatsuka, Miyazaki City, Miyazaki, 8808520, Japan Tel +81-985-20-2000 Fax +81-985-20-4820

令和6年2月27日

蘇州城市学院 御中

2024年度 宮崎公立大学秋季交換留学生の募集について

貴職におかれましては、ますますご清祥のこととお慶び申し上げます。

さて、2024年度に貴学から受け入れる予定の交換留学生の手続きにつきまして、下記のとおり、2名を選抜の上、必要書類を期限までにご提出いただきますようお願い申し上げます。

記

1 受入人数:2名

2 受入期間: 2024年9月~2025年2月

3 提出書類

- ① 2024年度交換留学生推薦書 (PDF)
- ② パスポートのコピー (JPEG もしくは PDF)
- ③ 在留資格認定証明書交付申請書(EXCEL)(2ページすべて記入してください)
- ④ 顔写真データ(JPEG) ※3ヵ月以内に撮影したもの、鮮明なカラー画像、背景なし、1 MB 未満のデータ
- ⑤ 日本語能力検定試験スコアの写し(PDF)(もしある場合は提出してください)
- ⑥ 留学計画書(WORD 1 ~ 2 ページ) ※宮崎公立大学(宮崎)への留学を希望する理由、留学で何を学びたいかなど

4 提出期限

2024年6月5日(金)

5 提出先: kokusai@miyazaki-mu.ac.jp

6 その他

昨今の経済情勢や教育資源の配置など諸般の事情を鑑み、今回から本学が独自に支給していた奨学金 (70,000 円/月額) の廃止を決定いたしました。今後とも、留学生の皆様には学術的な成長と国際交流を促進するため、さまざまなプログラムを提供するとともに、教職員一同留学生活をサポートしてまいりますので、何卒 ご理解いただきますようお願い申し上げます。

何かご不明点等ありましたらお気軽にお問合せください。

宮崎公立大学 国際交流部会長

准教授 ビンガム スコット